1
01
/
20
 /
 V
05
 /

a ANSI/ESD STN5. 1-2007
b Valid with sufficient heat sinking only!
Part Number Designations
PB 55
Window
S sapphire
G glass
A Si 1.5-5 µm
B Si 1.2-3.5 µm
X no window
Z Specials
Element Size 1
1010 1.0 x 1.0 mm²
2020 2.0 x 2.0 mm²
3030 3.0 x 3.0 mm²
5050 5.0 x 5.0 mm²
6060 6.0 x 6.0 mm²
Package
4 TO-46
6 TO-83
flange
7 TO-37
8 TO-8
9 TO-39
Cap size 2
S short
M medium
L long
X special
1 for rectangular elements: space between electrodes first
2 see separate list for details
³ TO-8 with copper flange (equal TO-66)
Type
ultimate cooled
PbSe detector
Cooling
T2S 2 stage
superior
T3 3 stage
PbSe Detectors Cooled Ultimate
PB55-SeriesDetectors